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Brooklyn Community 
Estate is

CMS created the Five-Star 
Quality Rating System to help 
consumers, their families, and 
caregivers compare nursing 
homes more easily and to help 
identify areas about which you 
may want to ask questions. 
Nursing homes with 5 stars are 
considered to have much above 
average quality.

Social HourSocial Hour

Tuesday, JULY 23
2:00 pm

Public Welcome!
Conversation l Snacks

Favorite Father’s Day Activities!



Happy Anniversary!
EMPLOYEE BIRTHDAYS

Deb Schmidt
7 years

Beth McGrew
4 years

Aleya Roberts
3 years

Chloe Etten
1 years

July 9
Andrea Sanchez

Christina Kasal
28 years

Sandra Moyer
20 years

Crystal Griffith
16 years

Andrea DeVilder
14 years

HAPPY BIRTHDAY TO OUR  
WONDERFUL RESIDENTS!

JULY 17
DUANE SELKEN

JULY 20
RONNIE ROSS

JULY 13
ANITA SCHRODT

JULY 13
VICKY LANGFORD

Every Monday - Coffee Time: Community Members are welcome to visit on Mondays from 9:45 am 
to 10:45 am for coffee and conversation! 

July 4 - Happy Independence Day 

July 18 - Birthday Party 

July 23 - Social Hour @ 2pm. Community members welcome to attend. 

July 24 - Squeals on Wheels Food Truck - 11am-2pm

July 26 - Coffee & Care at Center Ground @ 9 am 

Follow our Facebook page for event updates!

July Events

Thank you for your years of service  
and decicaton to our residents!





How long have you worked at 
BCE? 2 MONTHS

Favorite aspect of your job?
SPENDING TIME WITH RESIDENTS

This or That

q Indoors or q Outdoors

q Sweet or q Salty

q Night Owl or q Early Bird

q Mountain or q Beach

q Night Out or q Movie at home

q Spicy or q Mild

q Tacos or q Pizza

q Coffee or q Tea

q Coke or q Pepsi

q Comedy or q Drama

q Camping or q Hotel

Staff Spotlight

My Favorites

Holiday: Christmas

Color: PURPLE

Movie: STEEL MAGNOLIAS

Animal: CATS

Food: CHINESE

Beverage: SWEET TEA

Book: PEOPLE I WANT TO PUNCH IN THE THROAT

Snack: HARD BOILED EGGS

Restaurant: TEXAS ROADHOUSE

Vacation Spot: GATLINBURG, TN OR ANYWHERE 
OUTDOORS

Music Style: INDIE FOLK, POP

What else would you like to share about your-

self? I LOVE HOCKEY, I’M  
OBSESSED WITH CATS AND HAVE 4: SMORES, SOPHIE, 
SNICKERS & SNUGGLES

STEVIE HAZELWOOD
RN
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Resident Spotlight Questionnaire

My Favorites
Holiday:
CHRISTMAS BECAUSE I GET TO SEE THE 
KIDS
Color:
COBALT BLUE
Movie or TV Show:
BOB ROSS PAINTING
Animal:
FRIENDLY CATS
Food:
TOSSED SALAD
Beverage:
ensure NUTRITION DRINK
Music:
OLDIES FROM THE 50S-60S
Vacation Spot:
NEW ENGLAND/VERMONT

This or That

q Sweet or q Salty

q Night Owl or q Early Bird

q Spicy or q Mild

q Tacos or q Pizza

q Coffee or q Tea

q Coke or q Pepsi

q Comedy or q Drama

Where were you born?
CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS
Where did you go to school:
TEWKSBURY, MASSACHUSETTS
First Job:
FACTORY JOB AT CRISTAL SALT
Where did you Grow up:
TEWKSBURY, MASSACHUSETTS

Favorite activity at BCE:

CARD GAMES
What else would you like to share 
about yourself?

I ENJOY SPENDING TIME WITH MY FRIENDS

Martie Wilbur
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BCE Contacts
	 Bear Creek Rehab							       (641) 522-5826 
	 Brooklyn Community Estate					     (641) 522-9263

	 Administrator/Owner		  Shane Sissel		  shane.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Owner				    Susan Sissel		  susan.sissel@bcecares.com

	 Activity Director			   Tiffany Schafbuch		 tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com

	 Dietary Supervisor			  Andrea DeVilder		  andrea.devilder@bcecares.com

	 Director of Nursing		  Christina Kasal		  christina.kasal@bcecares.com

	 Assistant Director of Nursing	 Candace Kriegel		  candace.kriegel@bcecares.com

	 Housekeeping Supervisor	 April Ahrens			  april.ahrens@bcecares.com

	 HR Manager & Billing		  Leslie Kirkpatrick		  leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com

	 Maintenance Supervisor		  Robert Hall			   robert.hall@bcecares.com

	 Marketing Manager		  Cathy Essick		  cathy.essick@bcecares.com

	 Childcare Director			  Leah Bauman		  leah.bauman@bcecares.com

BCE uses a program to send facility update texts to the primary contact 
of our residents. These texts contain important information regarding 
COVID-19 and policy updates. If you opted out of these texts in error, 
please contact Cathy Essick at (319) 444-0121 or email  
cathy.essick@bcecares.com to reconnect. 

COFFEE
with BCE
CareCare&&

Join us for free coffee and donuts and a 
free blood pressure check! 

 

Thursday, JULY 25
9am - 10am

@Center Ground
in Brooklyn

Coffee & Care is a new monthly gathering to share information, answer 
questions and enjoy coffee and treats!  

Sponsored by Brooklyn Community Estate and Bear Creek Rehab


